



\$~83

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 330/2025

TARUN KAUSHIK

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

SH RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. On appellant filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 09.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 11, 2025

vk