



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 330/2025

TARUN KAUSHIK

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anil Dagar, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SH RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Gupta, Advocate
(through vc) 8826206467

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent is represented.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2025,
the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 9, 2025

vk