



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 330/2025

TARUN KAUSHIK

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SH RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Gupta, Adv.
(8826206467)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit to attend 2025 WIPO Intellectual Property Judges Forum.
3. List on 18th February 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 14, 2025