



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010347512025**

+ **RFA(COMM) 330/2025**

**TARUN KAUSHIK** .....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

**SH RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA** .....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Gupta, Advocate.  
(M) 8826206467

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**  
**JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **04.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Appellant.
3. Let court notice be issued to the Id. Counsel for the Appellant who previously appeared for the Appellant, as also to the Appellant by the Registry.
4. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2026.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.**

**AUGUST 4, 2026/jg/ss**